Bond #_____

City of Los Angeles DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Bureau of Engineering

SEWER/STORM DRAIN CONNECTION BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That we,

Company Name

Phone Number

as PRINCIPAL (herein after called PRINCIPAL), and

Address

as surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Los Angeles, a municipal corporation, in the sum of \$34,800 (thirty-four thousand eight hundred dollars), for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our and each of our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above bounden PRINCIPAL has applied or will apply for permits for the purpose of making sanitary sewer house connections or storm drain connections, and pursuant to Municipal Code Section 64.15.1 (b) is required to furnish bond as therein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the above bounden PRINCIPAL shall pay all charges required by Sections 64.12 to 64.22, inclusive, of the Los Angeles Municipal code, and shall faithfully and properly perform the work of making such connections under all permits issued to said PRINCIPAL, to the satisfaction of said Board of Public Works, and shall pay any and all damages sustained by the City of Los Angeles by reason of faulty or defective work under such permits, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

The term of this bond is continuous until cancelled by giving 60 days, advance notice by registered mail to the City of Los Angeles, Office of the City Administrative Officer - Risk Management 200 N. Main Street, Room 1240 CHE Los Angeles, CA 90012

THIS BOND SHALL BE EFFECTIVE FROM AND AFTER		, 20
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED THIS	day of	, 20

Principal

Surety

Principal

Surety

INSTRUCTIONS: All signatures must be acknowledged before a Notary Public. If a corporation, two officers must sign and impress corporate seal.

If a partnership, one general partner must sign.

USÉ APPROPRIATE NOTARY FORM ON BACK OF THIS BOND FORM.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California County of)		
On before me, (in	sert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature (S	eal)	